GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The DPM55 is a Panel mount velocity pressure transmitter which
provides an output signal of 0…10V or 4...20mA. If dual output is
required, the Output Terminals can be configured to provide both
0...10V and 4...20mA.  Other signal outputs can be supplied on
request. A built-in LED display shows the actual pressure in Pa or
velocity in m/s, depending on the SW1 switch selection. Alarm
contacts which are configurable are standard.

Copyright © 2000  CMR®  C.M.RICHTER EUROPE LTD                    All rights reserved                  The information is subject to change without notice                  Issue  GB 2 - 2    2000
Make up your own DPM55 Pressure Sensor selection below using the empty cells
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE
A panel mount pressure transmitter is required of the Type DPM55
The tube connections must be 3mm for small silicone Tube
The negative pressure range must be 0 Pa (no others can be supplied)
The positive  pressure range must be   +100Pa (12.91m/s)
The output signal must be 4-20mA
The power supply must be 24V AC  isolated
The Alarms must have a mute facility
The scaled units must be in metres/second  (m/s)
The indication must be 12.9 with one decimal point
The linearity must be 1% of full scale
The Certificate must be traceable to National Standards
The part Number for this DPM55 is   33B 000 025 B 3 C 1 B B T
Call CMR  for assistance at any time
33A
DPM55
Part No.
000
Negative
Range
025
Positive
Range
A
Output
Signal
2
Power
Supply
A
Alarm
Setup
B
Decimal
Points
1
Scaled
Units
A
Linea-
rity
T
Certifi-
cate
6mm = 33A
3mm = 33B
0 Pa = 000 0..10V = A
4..20mA = B
0..20mA = C
5..19mA = D
15 VDC = 1
24 VDC = 2
24 VAC = 3
110 VAC = 4
230 VAC = 5
Lo/Hi = A
Lo/Hi+R = B
Lo/Hi Mute = C
000 = A
00.0 = B
0.00 = C
.000 = D
m/s = 1
Pa = 2